OFFICE of the ATTORNEY (GENERAL

NOTIFICATION TO LICENSING AUTHORITY
ORDER VACATING OR STAYING SUSPENSION OF
LICENSE

TONY DIGGS

DIRECTOR OF
ENFORCEMENT BOARD OF
NURSING PO BOX 149030
AUSTIN, TX 78714-9030

RE: TERESA LYNN LOGGINS; CS DOCKET # 08-506-0009520380;
LICENSE NO. 00189102

You are hereby notified that the Attorney General of Texas has issued an Order Vacating or
Staying a

prior Order which suspended the license of the above-referenced licensee. Pursuant to the
attached ’

Order, the referenced individual is now eligible to receive any license issued by your agency for
which

they may otherwise be qualified. Please take the actions necessary to immediately implement the

return of the license specified. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Issue Date:

P.O. Box 12017, Mail Code 039-3, Austin, Texas 78711-2017
tel:(512) 460-6046 fax:(512) 460-6611



' ' CONFID
Pursuant to T a Cdqde
§ 131,108 and 42 USC 4
SOAH DOCKET NO. 302-09-5665.CS OFFICE OF THE

OAG DOCKET NO. 08-506-0009520380 ATTORNEY

BEFORE THE STATE -CSD
COORDINATOR

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS,
Petitioner

TERESA LYNN LOGGINS,

§
§
§
V. § OF
§
§
Respondent §

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

ORDER GRANTING MOTION
TO VACATE SUSPENSION OF LICENSE

The Office of the Attorney General of Texas, Petitioner, filed a Motion to Vacate Suspension
of License on July 30, 2009, in the above styled case. Respor.dent, TERESA LYNN LOGGINS,
has paid all delinquent child support, has established a satisfactory payment record, or good cause
otherwise exists to vacate the Decision and Order, issucd September 9, 2008, suspending
Respondent's Driver's license, number 12992848, issued by Texas Department of Public Safety and
Nursing license, number 00189102, issued by the State Board of Nursing Examiners, the
Administrative Law Judge concludes the motion should be granted.

It is, therefore, ORDERED that the Motion to Vacate Suspension of License is GRANTED,
and the order suspending Respondent's license(s) is VACATED. This order shall be promptly
delivered to the licensing agency for observance. Upon payment of uny fee required by the licensing
agency under Tex. Fam. CODE ANN. § 232.014, the agency will issue the affected license to
TERESA LYNN LOGGINS, if she is otherwise qualified for the license.

GARY W.ELKINS
ADMINISTRA LAW JUDGE
STATE OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

SIGNED August 4, 2009.




